F.E.R.C. I.C.A. OIL TARIFF F.E.R.C. No. 205.24.0
(Cancels F.E.R.C. No. 205.23.0)

SUNOCO PIPELINE L.P.

LOCAL AND PROPORTIONAL PIPELINE TARIFF
APPLYING ON
ETHANE
FROM
POINTS IN PENNSYLVANIA
TO
MARYSVILLE, ST. CLAIR COUNTY, MICHIGAN;
THE INTERNATIONAL BOUNDARY AT THE ST. CLAIR RIVER; AND
HOUSTON, WASHINGTON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Filed in compliance with 18 C.F.R. § [W] 342.3(a) (Rate Changes) 34-3-(Eorm-of Tarifh).

The Priority Service Rates are pursuant to the Commission Orders issued in Docket No. OR11-22-000 (137 FERC q
61,107) and Docket No. OR20-11-000 (171 FERC q 61,253).

Governed by the rules and regulations published in Sunoco Pipeline L.P.’s F.E.R.C. Tariff No. 204.3.0, supplements
thereto and successive issues thereof.

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.

| ISSUED: NOVEMBER 25, 2025 EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2026 |
Issued by: Compiled by:
RB Herrscher, Diane A. Daniels
EVP — NGL & Refined Products on behalf of
International Business Development Sunoco Pipeline L.P.
Energy Transfer Operations GP LLC, 1300 Main Street
the General Partner of Houston, TX 77002
Sunoco Pipeline L.P. (713) 989-7425
3805 West Chester Pike tariffs@energytransfer.com

Newtown Square, PA 19073




SUNOCO PIPELINE L.P.

TABLE OF RATES

F.E.R.C. No. 205.24.0

From

To

Rate in Cents per Barrel of 42
U.S. Gallons

Priority Uncommitted
Service Rate! Service Rate

Houston,
Washington County, PA

Darlington,
Beaver County, PA

Bulger South
(ETC Northeast Pipeline, LLC’s Revolution Facility),
Washington County, PA

Bulger North,
Washington County, PA

Marysville,
St. Clair County, MI

[1] 790.34 [1] 788.89

Houston,
Washington County, PA

Darlington,
Beaver County, PA

Bulger South
(ETC Northeast Pipeline, LLC’s Revolution Facility),
Washington County, PA

Bulger North,
Washington County, PA

The International
Boundary at the St. Clair
River

[1] 819.29 [1] 817.84

! “Priority Service Rate” is applicable to Shippers that entered into a Transportation Service Agreement pursuant to
an open season that commenced on July 21, 2011 or on January 31, 2020.

Rate in Cents per Barrel of 42

From To U.S. Gallons
Uncommitted Service Rate?
Darlington,
Beaver County, PA
Bulger South Houston,

(ETC Northeast Pipeline, LLC’s Revolution Facility),
Washington County, PA

Bulger North,
Washington County, PA

Washington County, PA

[1] 163.83

2 Service from Darlington, Bulger South, and Bulger North to Houston will be available only as operational
circumstances permit. Such service will be capped at 30,000 barrels per day of capacity and may be accommodated
by Carrier through displacement of barrels or other virtual movements.

Gathering Service: No gathering service will be performed under this tariff. The rates shown herein apply to trunk

line transportation only.

Explanation of Reference Marks
[1] Increased
[W] Change in Wording Only




